Qwest Communications Company, LLC
PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE
State of New York

Section 9
Original Leaf 36

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

9.2

9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

C. MTS Services
6. MTS Alliance Program (Cont’d)

b. Rates and Charges

BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS

(1) One Plus and Dial Up Services

ProbDucCT

Option 129
Option 125
Option 119
Option 115
Option 109
Option 105

(2) Alliance Card

[1]

PrRODUCT

Option Card 792
Option Card 794
Option Card 796
Option Card 797

SERVICE TERM

33 Months
36 Months
39 Months
42 Months
45 Months
48 Months

MINIMUM

RATE

PER MINUTE

MINIMUM  MAXIMUM  MINIMUM

RATE/ RATE/
MINUTE MINUTE
[1] $0.300
[1] 0.250
[1] 0.250
[1] 0.199

See Section 2.4 of this Tariff for Minimumes.

PER CALL
CHARGE
[1]

[1]

[1]

[1]

MAXIMUM
RATE
PER MINUTE
$0.129
0.125
0.119
0.115
0.109
0.105
MAXIMUM
PER CALL SERVICE
CHARGE TERM
$0.250 Monthly
0.250 6 months
0.250 12 months
0.250 18 months
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