INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS

- C. MTS Services
 - 6. MTS Alliance Program (Cont'd)
 - b. Rates and Charges
 - (1) One Plus and Dial Up Services

PRODUCT	SERVICE TERM	MINIMUM RATE PER MINUTE	MAXIMUM RATE PER MINUTE	
Option 129	33 Months	[1]	\$0.129	
Option 125	36 Months	[1]	0.125	
Option 119	39 Months	[1]	0.119	
Option 115	42 Months	[1]	0.115	
Option 109	45 Months	[1]	0.109	
Option 105	48 Months	[1]	0.105	

(2) Alliance Card

PRODUCT	MINIMUM RATE/ MINUTE	MAXIMUM RATE/ MINUTE	MINIMUM PER CALL CHARGE	MAXIMUM PER CALL CHARGE	SERVICE TERM
Option Card 792	[1]	\$0.300	[1]	\$0.250	Monthly
Option Card 794	[1]	0.250	[1]	0.250	6 months
Option Card 796	[1]	0.250	[1]	0.250	12 months
Option Card 797	[1]	0.199	[1]	0.250	18 months

[1] See Section 2.4 of this Tariff for Minimums.

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009 Date Effective: June 21, 2009

Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld Regional Director, Legal Issues

1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202

NY2009-002